Page: 1 of 4

2023-10-23 21:40:54 GMT

14075985443

From: Evan O'Dell



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000370003 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
	Division of Co	rporations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:			
	Account Name	: BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC	•
	Account Number	: 120200000117	202
	Phone	: (407)278-1552	1
	Fax Number	: (407)857-9309	2023 OCT
			г.) ·
**Enter	the email addres	s for this business entity to be used for future -	- ₽* 1:
ann	ual report mail:	ings. Enter only one email address please.**	AH
	de l	a_cruzraul@hotmail.com 🧳 👘 🖓	
Ета	il Address:		ထု ကိ
		555	S O
			<u></u>

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Welcome DI^{*}C Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H23000370003.3)))

2023-10-23 21:40:54 GMT

(((H23000370003 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:	
Principal <u>street</u> address: 11311 SW 10th Suect	Mailing address, if different is:
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025	
fostering inclusivity, celebrating diversity, and driving positive	me DLC: Embracing Diversity, Leading Change is committed to e community transformation. Our nonprofit provides education, inds. Together, we work towards a more equitable and inclusive
ociety where every voice is heard, every story is valued, and	everyone has the opportunity to thrive.

ARTICLE F INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Raul de la Cruz, President/Director	Name and Title:	Rolando de la Cruz, Treasurei/Directo	1	
Address -	11311 SW 10th Street	Address:	11311 SW 10th Street	-	
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025		Pembroke Pines, FL 33025	-	
Name and Title:	Charlene Holmes, Secretary/Director		Marienela Jimenez, Director	2023 OCT	
	11311 SW 10th Street		11311 SW 10th Street	OCT	
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025	_	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025	24 24	1 (7)
		_	() () ()	0	Ö
Name and Title:	Boris Rodriguez, Director	Name and Title	·	STA F	
Address _	11311 SW 10th Street	Address:		$\mathbf{\omega}$	
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025				
-		_		-	

ivision of Corporations	Page: 3 of 4	2023-10-23 21:40:54 GMT	14075985443	From; Evan O'Del
	(((H2	23000370003 3)))		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
		·•·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
Numa and Titla-		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
			······································	
The name and Flo	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> mida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Raul de la Cruz			
	11311 SW 10th Street			
Address:				
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025			
	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:			
	Raul de la Cruz			
Name:		<u></u>		
Address:	11311 SW 10th Street			
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025			
	EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing:	. (OPTION	ALI	
	-	fic and cannot be more than five da		· filing.)
Note: If the date i	nserted in this block does not meet	the applicable statutory filing requirer	neuts, this date will not be lis	ted as the
	ve date on the Department of State			
			(A)	702
		rvice of process for the above stated o wat as registered agent and agree to ac		Hated in this
congreate, i uni ju	Raul De la Gru			
			10/23/2023	
	Required Signature of Regis	aeredAgent herein are true. I am aware that any fa		
l submit this docur	nent and affirm that the facts stated State constitutes a third dearer felo	herein are true. I am aware that any fi ny as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	alse information submitted in	u degument in
an iziparini ni Oj	Raul De la Cru		P.A.	н З
· <u>-</u>		<u> </u>	10/23/2023	
	Required Signature of	псогрогасот	Date	

Welcome DLC Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

(((H23000370003 3)))